

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 9436/2008)
(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2008 in AN No.710/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

H.D.F.C.BANK LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE K.MEHTA Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition on the notified date, i.e., 25th
July, 2008.

Until further orders, further proceeding in Notice
of Motion No.40 of 2007 in Insolvency No.N/224/07
pending before the Bombay High Court shall remain stayed.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master Court Master

[Om Prakash]