

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18860/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 30/06/2008 in AN No. 710/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

H.D.F.C.BANK LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE K.MEHTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP without a certified copy and
plain copy of impugned judgment and order dated 30.6.2008 and permission to file
addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kishore Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mihir Mody, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Tondon, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Dinakar Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Utra Babar, Adv. for
M/s Khaitan & Co., Adv.Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Swigin George, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv. forMs. Swati Sinha, Adv. for
M/s Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 18860 OF 2008

Stand over to 25th March, 2009 as a short matter for final hearing.

Parties to complete their pleadings within four weeks.

SLP(C) NO. 19545 OF 2008

Counsel seeks leave to withdraw the Petition.

Permission granted.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master