

ITEM NO.105, 105.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4211/2010

H.D.F.C.BANK LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE K.MEHTA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9016/2011 (XII)

(IA No. 113233/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-01-2020 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Sikka, Adv.
For M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Santanam Swaminathan, Adv.
Ms. Abhilasha Shrawat, Adv.
Ms. Ashima Sachdeva, Adv.
Mrs. Aarthi Rajan, AOR

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
For M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4211/2010

List after four weeks.

C.A. NO. 9016/2011

The appeal is disposed of as withdrawn as
the matter has been settled between the parties.

Pending application stands disposed of.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9016 OF 2011

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD. .. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

R. SWARUP REDDY .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw this appeal as the matter has been settled between the parties.

Accordingly, the appeal is disposed of as withdrawn.

.....CJI.
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J.
[B.R. GAVAI]

.....J.
[SURYA KANT]

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 16, 2020.