

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4211/2010

H.D.F.C.BANK LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE K.MEHTA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

IA No. 215881/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 178876/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date : 10-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Abhilasha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Pundhir, Adv.
Mr. Alok Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR
Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Ms. Shriya Gilhotra, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Chiranjeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Wad, Adv.
Ms. Swati Arya, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.
Mohammed Hadi, Adv.
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has expired. Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner has filed an Application seeking substitution of

contd....

legal representatives of the sole respondent. The same is within time. The application is hereby allowed. Let notice be issued to the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent.

Application seeking substitution filed earlier was defective and the same hereby stands infructuous.

List again on 21.3.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar