

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4211/2010

H.D.F.C.BANK LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE K.MEHTA (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-05-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Abhilasha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shawiaz, Adv.
Mr. Shiwaiz, Adv.
Mr. Alok Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) : M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.
Mr Manoj Wad, Adv.
Ms Swati Arya, Adv.

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, service report is awaited from the High Court in respect of all the legal representatives of deceased sole respondent.

Contd....

Ld. Counsel, Mr Piyush Tiwari appearing on behalf of M/S Tas Law appears on behalf of legal representative no.1.1 and submits that vakalatnama has been filed and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Registry to verify and update the records. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Ld. counsel, Mr Tarun Mehra appearing on behalf of Mr Shivendra Singh, Advocate-on-record undertakes to appear for the legal representative nos.1.2 and 1.4 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

Ld. counsel, Ms Bhairavi S.N appearing on behalf of Mr Varun Singh, Advocate-on-record undertakes to appears for the legal representative no.1.3 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

Ld. Counsel, Mr Kartik Seth has submitted that he needs to be discharged from this matter as he was earlier representing the deceased sole respondent. Appropriate application be filed within two weeks.

List again on 31.07.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ