

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4211/2010

H.D.F.C.BANK LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE K.MEHTA (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Ms.Aditi Pundhir, Adv.
Mr. Alok Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Shrama, Adv.
Mr. K M Abish, Adv.
Mr. Manan, Adv.
Mr. Pradul Singhal, Adv.
M/s Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

Mr. Karan Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Inam Ul Haq, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, AOR

Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR

Ms. Shivani Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Tiwari, Adv.
M/S. Tas Law, AOR

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Wad, Adv.
Ms. Swati Arya, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.

contd...

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.1.1 to 1.4 for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

rd

**SUJATA SINGH
Registrar**