

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4211/2010

H.D.F.C. BANK LIMITED

Appellant

VERSUS

KISHORE K. MEHTA (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondents

[ONLY IA NOS. 212392/2025, 215906/2025 212384/2025 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

I.A. No.212392/2025-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

I.A. No.212384/2025-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

I.A. No.215906/2025-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 12-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Pundhir, Adv.
Mr. Raghu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Alok Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) :M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

Mr. Shyam Nandan, Adv.

Ms. Bhairavi S N, Adv.

Mr. Varun Singh, AOR

Mr. Inam Ul Haq, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Dakshesh Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Prabhu, Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR

Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Adv.

Ms. Aryama Singh Rajput, Adv.

M/S. Tas Law, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Manini Roy, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Tiwari, Adv.

**Ms. Sanjana Rai, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.**

**Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Wad, Adv.
Ms. Swati Arya, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu Verma, Adv.
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR**

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List I.A. Nos.212392/2025, 215906/2025 & 212384/2025 on 19th
December, 2025 under the heading "For Orders".

**(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**