

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4211/2010

H.D.F.C.BANK LIMITED

Appellant

VERSUS

KISHORE K.MEHTA (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

[PART HEARD BY :- HON'BLE DIPANKAR DATTA AND HON'BLE SATISH
CHANDRA SHARMA, JJ.] [AT 2:00 PM]

Date : 27-04-2026 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Alok Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Pundhir, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Tarun Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Girish Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. Varun Singh, AOR
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is listed on 29th April, 2026 at 2:00 PM for further hearing. Owing to the difficulty expressed by Mr. Jain, learned senior counsel for the appellant, the appeal will now be taken up for further hearing on that date but immediately after fresh matters.

(MANIK KUMAR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)