

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4211/2010

H.D.F.C.BANK LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE K.MEHTA (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 212392/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 212384/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 30874/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 215906/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 5/2010 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

Date : 29-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Pundhir, Adv.
Mr. Raghu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Alok Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) : M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

Mr. Varun Singh, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Veera Mathai, Adv.
Ms. Bhairavi Sn, Adv.
Mr. Shrom Sethi, Adv.
Mrs. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Imran Khan, Adv.
Mr. Inam Ul Haq, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Dakshesh Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR
Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Aryama Singh Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Devdatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Girish Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Wad, Adv.
Ms. Swati Arya, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu Verma, Adv.
M/s J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Anushka Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Himani Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. The appeal is heard in-part.
2. Re-list the civil appeal on 5th May, 2026 at 2:00 p.m.

**(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA
COURT MASTER (NSH))**